ABSA Bank Limited
Nedbank Limited

Top 5 Holdings as at December
2021

The Standard Bank of South Africa
FirstRand Bank Limited
Nedbank Limited
ABSA Bank Limited
Investec Bank Limited

Naspers Limited
Prosus NV
Anglo American Plc
ABSA Group Limited
MTN Group Limited

Amber House Fund 2 (RF) Limited
Growthpoint Properties Limited
Resilient Property Income Fund
Amber House Fund 4 (RF) Limited
Redefine Properties Limited

RSA Bond
FirstRand Bank Limited
The Standard Bank of South Africa
ABSA Bank Limited
Nedbank Limited

Top 5 Holdings as at December
2022

ABSA Bank Limited
FirstRand Bank Limited
Nedbank Limited
The Standard Bank of South Africa
Investec Bank Limited

40.
THEBEMED MEDICAL AID SCHEME
REGISTRATION NUMBER 1592
ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

21. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

21.2 Market Risk - continued

Counter party analysis - continued

Asset Class
Ratings (Moody's
at December 2021)

% of
portfolio

Property 0.63
0.49
0.49
0.34
0.29

Equity Prosus NV 1.26
1.11
1.01
0.89
0.82

Sensitivity analysis: Cash

Basis:

% Change Return of Index Adjusted closing value Difference
R R

2% 7.19% 123 172 975 2 298 151
1% 6.19% 122 023 900 1 149 075
0% 5.19% 120 874 825 -
-1% 4.19% 119 725 749 (1 149 075)
-2% 3.19% 118 576 674 (2 298 151)

Sensitivity analysis: Bonds

Basis:

% Change Return of Index Adjusted closing value Difference
R R

2% 6.26% 42 773 159  805 071
1% 5.26% 42 370 623  402 535
0% 4.26% 41 968 088 -
-1% 3.26% 41 565 553 ( 402 535)
-2% 2.26% 41 163 017 ( 805 071)

The sensitivity analysis determines different levels of the closing market value as compared to the actual
closing market value based on different levels of interest (see table below). i.e. +1% suggests the
closing market value could have been R 122 023 900 if the interest had been higher by 1% during 2022
as compared to the actual interest rate. A one percent increase in the interest at the reporting date would
have increased cash by R 1 149 075 (2021 an increase of R 947 672). An equal change in the opposite
direction would have decreased cash by R 1 149 075 (2021 a decrease of R 947 672).